Features
OP34D10S
The Aurora Networks OP34D10S Series 10-channel CWDM Demultiplexers are designed to
demultiplex 10 CWDM ITU-grid optical wavelengths from one fiber input, producing 10 individual
wavelengths ranging from 1430 to 1610 nm (with 20 nm spacing between channels).
10-channel CWDM Demultiplexer10-channel CWDM Demultiplexer
QQQQQ Designed for use with

ounted)
Product Specifications
Ordering Information
© 2007, Aurora Networks.  In an effort to continue improving product reliability and features, Aurora Networks reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
Corporate Headquarters
5400 Betsy Ross Drive
Santa Clara, CA 95054
Tel  408.235.7000
Fax 408.845.9045
OP34D10S
P/N 87-10103 (Rev E, 08/07)
Physical:
• Dimensions:  6.5” D x 4.3” H x 2.0” W (3RU)
                      (16.5 cm x 11 cm x 5.0 cm)
• Weight:  2.5 lbs (1.1 kg)
Environmental:
• Operating temperature range: –20º to +65ºC (–4º to +149ºF)
• Storage temperature range: –40º to +85ºC (–40º to +185ºF)
• Humidity: 5% to 95% non–condensing
Optical (all models):
• Return loss, min:  45 dB
• Polarization dependent loss, max:  0.15 dB (<0.1 dB typ)
• Ripple within passband:  0.5 dB
• Channel spacing:  20 nm
• Power handling, max (any input port):  21.8 dBm
Optical Interface:
• Optical connectors:  SC/APC
• Model OP34D10S-0-00-AS:
COM (input from fiber network)
Wavelength xxxx (10 channel drops for xxxx = 1430, 1450, 1470,
1490, 1510, 1530, 1550, 1570, 1590 and 1610 nm)
• Model OP34D10S-1-00-AS:
COM (input from fiber network; I/O to/from fiber network for 1310)
1310 (input/output to/from fiber network for 1310 nm)
Wavelength xxxx (10 channel drops for xxxx = 1430, 1450, 1470,
1490, 1510, 1530, 1550, 1570, 1590 and 1610 nm)
• Model OP34D10S-0-99-AS:
COM (input from fiber network)
Wavelength xxxx (10 channel drops for xxxx = 1430, 1450, 1470,
1490, 1510, 1530, 1550, 1570, 1590 and 1610 nm)
TP –20dB (1% tap, test point from COM)
• Model OP34D10S-1-99-AS:
COM (input from fiber network; I/O to/from fiber network for 1310)
1310 (input/output to/from fiber network for 1310 nm)
Wavelength xxxx (10 channel drops for xxxx = 1430, 1450, 1470,
1490, 1510, 1530, 1550, 1570, 1590 and 1610 nm)